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TRANSPONDERS

Product Specification
10Gbit/s X2 1310 nm Transponder
(TRP10GDP0303, TRP10GDP03CA)

General Description and Applications

The TRP10GDP0303 is a highly integrated, serial optical trans-
ponder module for high-speed, 10Gbit/s data transmission 
applications. The module is fully compliant to IEEE 802.3ae 
standard for Ethernet, making it ideally suited for 10 GbE 
datacom (rack-to-rack, client interconnection) applications. 
Designed for distances of up to 10km the transponder module 
comprises a transmitter with a directly modulated uncooled 
1310nm DFB laser, a receiver with a PIN photodiode, a XAUI-
Attachment Interface, an integrated Coder / Decoder and 
multiplexer / demultiplexer (SERDES: Serializer / Deserializer). 
The transponder operates within a wide temperature range of 
0°C to +70°C and offers optimum heat dissipation and excel-
lent electromagnetic shielding which enables high port densi-
ties for 10 GbE systems. A 70 pin electrical connector and a 
duplex SC connector optical interface assure that connectivity 
is compliant to the X2 and XENPAK MSA.

FEATURES & BENEFITS

	Compatible with X2 MSA Rev. 2.0b

	Compliant to IEEE 802.3ae 10GBASE-LR at 10.3125 Gbit/s

	Transmission distance up to 10 km over SMF

	Low Power Consumption 2.3 W (typ.)

	Temperature Range 0°C - 70°C

	Laser Class 1 compliant

	SC duplex connector

	Uncooled 1310nm DFB Laser

	Hot pluggable 70-pin connector with XAUI electrical interface

	Management and control via MDIO 2-wire interface

	Complaint with the EU RoHS 6 Environmental requirements
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For more information about e-catalog or FCI
sales offices, headquarters, agents and local distributors,

visit www.fciconnect.com

  EUROPE

	 FCI Deutschland GmbH 
	 Wernerwerkdamm 16 
	 13629 Berlin, Germany 
	 Ph: +49 30 750 795 00 
	 Fax: +49 30 386 37 54

  AMERICAS

	 MergeOptics
	 1551 McCarthy Blvd, Suite 116 
	 Milpitas, CA 95035 USA 
	 Phone: 408-493-9970

More information about FCI’s complete range of High Speed Input/Output 
products can be found on www.fciconnect.com/hsio

Contact info


